®
1/8
Table 1: Main Features
DESCRIPTION
Specifically designed for use in high temperature
environment (found in hot appliances such as
cookers, ovens, hobs, electric heaters, coffee ma-
chines...), the new 12 Amps T1235H triacs provide

T1235H
5/8
Figure 14: Ordering Information Scheme
Table 7: Product Selector
Figure 13: D2PAK Thermal resistance junction to
ambient versus copper surface under tab (printed
circuit board FR4, copper thickness: 35 µm)
Part Numbers Voltage Sensitivity Type Package
T1235H-600G 600 V 35 mA Snubberless D2PAK
T1235H-600T 600 V 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
S(cm²)
R (°C/W)th(j-a)
D PAK2
T   12   35   H  -  600   G   (-TR)
Triac series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
12 = 12A
35 = 35mA
600 = 600V
G = D PAK
T = TO-220AB
Blanck = Tube
RG = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
2
Temperature
H = High
D PAK in
TO-220AB in
2
T1235H
6/8
Figure 15: D2PAK Package Mechanical Data
Figure 16: D2PAK Foot Print Dimensions
(in millimeters)
A
C2
D
R
2.0 MIN.
FLAT ZONE
A2
V2

l3 1.14 1.70 0.044 0.066
M 2.60 0.102
Table 8: Ordering Information
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
T1235H-600TRG T1235H600T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
T1235H-600G T1235H600G
D2PAK 1.5 g
50 Tube
T1235H-600G-TR T1235H600G 1000 Tape & reel
Table 9: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
Apr-2002 5A Last update.
13-Feb-2006 6